Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional parts address are still parts to the day.		
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No  Name: World Courier Management, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) New York Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ April 30, 2012 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 125 Whipple Street  City: Providence State: Rhode Island  Country: US Zip: 02908  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1312667, 1394378, 2172831, 2780681, 2811701, 3084523, 3143326, 3143346, 3214363  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  9		
Internal Address: Suite 421L	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00		
Street Address: 1801 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:		
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20006			
Phone Number: (202) 737-9600	Deposit Account Number 501165		
Docket Number: 258.3668 Email Address: apalma@milesstockbridge.com	Authorized User Name Susan Stiles		
9. Signature:			
Signature Signature	May 2, 2012  Date		
· Susan Stiles	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0109

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of April <u>30</u>, 2012 ("Effective Date") between MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation, with an office at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14203 (the "Lender"), and WORLD COURIER MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 125 Whipple Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02908 ("WCM")

WHEREAS, the Lender previously filed a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security dated as of January 31, 2007 between the Lender and WCM whereby WCM granted a security interest to M&T, for the benefit of the M&T in, among other things, the trademarks of WCM (the "Trademarks"), which was recorded February 1, 2007 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at Reel 3473, Frame 0198.

WHEREAS, WCM has requested that the Lender release their security interest in the Trademarks and the Lender has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release, cancel, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to WCM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

MANUFACTURERES AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Vis Tech

a New York banking corporation

BY:

Name:

Title:

11816816v2

### **EXHIBIT A**

to

## Release of Security Interest in Trademark

### **Registered Trademarks**

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	A SERVICE NO ONE ELSE CAN	1,312,667	1/1/1985
Vi manistra de la constanta de	DELIVER		
US	WORLD COURIER	1,394,378	5/20/1986
US	WORLD COURIER	2,172,831	7/14/1998
US	NET-STAR	2,780,681	11/4/2003
US	WORLD-STAR	2,811,701	2/3/2004
US	WORLD COURIER GROUND	3,084,523	4/25/2006
US	WORLD COURIER A SERVICE NO	3,143,326	9/12/2006
	ONE ELSE CAN		
US	WORLD COURIER	3,143,346	9/12/2006
US	NATIONAL LOGISTICS GROUP	3,214,363	2/27/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 05/02/2012**